

ALLEY #32 (NEWHALL, SCOTT, WILSON, GRAND) & #31 (WILSON, NEWHALL, GRAND, GARFIELD) RECONSTRUCTION

Bids Received: April 3, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					All-Ways Contractors, Inc. P. O. ox 798 Elm Grove, WI 53122	State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151	LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186	Milwaukee Genral constructoin Co., Inc.				
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 6,223.33	\$ 6,223.33	10201.32	\$ 10,201.32	9113	\$ 9,113.00
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	150	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	3	\$ 450.00	4	\$ 600.00
3	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	10	\$ 200.00	15	\$ 300.00
4	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	50	\$ 400.00	65	\$ 520.00
5	03011	CLEARING	STA	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	437.5	\$ 1,750.00	1500	\$ 6,000.00
6	03012	GRUBBING	STA	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	100	\$ 400.00	350	\$ 1,400.00
7	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	8,400	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,600.00	2.22	\$ 18,648.00	1.11	\$ 9,324.00
8	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	1,100	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00	2.25	\$ 2,475.00	1.75	\$ 1,925.00
9	03650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	2,200	\$ 6.65	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,400.00	17.68	\$ 38,896.00	16.3	\$ 35,860.00
10	03990	REMOVE EXISTING RETAINING WALL	LF	60	\$ 22.70	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	22.13	\$ 1,327.80	5.2	\$ 312.00
11	04010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	1,250	\$ 15.40	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,000.00	14.14	\$ 17,675.00	1	\$ 1,250.00
12	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	500	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	4.4	\$ 2,200.00	3.18	\$ 1,590.00
13	04016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	500	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	4.47	\$ 2,235.00	3.33	\$ 1,665.00
14	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	1,400	\$ 19.35	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,000.00	24.75	\$ 34,650.00	21.24	\$ 29,736.00
15	04990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	400	\$ 32.75	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	36.88	\$ 14,752.00	38.44	\$ 15,376.00
16	04991	CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY	TON	25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	31.2	\$ 780.00	40	\$ 1,000.00
17	05680	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	2	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	1100	\$ 2,200.00	1100	\$ 2,200.00
18	05681	STORM SEWER INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	1	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	900	\$ 900.00	900	\$ 900.00
19	05692	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	2	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	1200	\$ 2,400.00	1200	\$ 2,400.00
20	05695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	975	\$ 975.00	975	\$ 975.00
21	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	350	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,850.00	9	\$ 3,150.00	9.5	\$ 3,325.00
22	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	25	\$ 250.00	15	\$ 150.00
23	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	125	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	51.39	\$ 6,423.75	38.5	\$ 4,812.50
24	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	29.83	\$ 1,491.50	31	\$ 1,550.00
25	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	7.71	\$ 1,927.50	5.89	\$ 1,472.50
26	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	3,000	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,500.00	6.47	\$ 19,410.00	6.52	\$ 19,560.00
27	07307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	1,000	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	7.56	\$ 7,560.00	7.38	\$ 7,380.00
28	07990	7-INCH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT	SY	2,200	\$ 40.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 83,600.00	48.09	\$ 105,798.00	67.68	\$ 148,896.00
29	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	199.99	\$ 1,999.90	175	\$ 1,750.00
30	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	199.99	\$ 1,999.90	175	\$ 1,750.00
31	08210	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4LT5828S	TON	150	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	199.99	\$ 29,998.50	175	\$ 26,250.00
32	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	SY	300	\$ 15.80	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	10	\$ 3,000.00	15.8	\$ 4,740.00
					TOTAL:	\$ 266,852.00		\$ 273,333.33		\$ 336,524.17		\$ 344,082.00